

The Assistant Commissioner of Trac Attn: Assignment Division - FEE North Tower, Suite 10C35 2800 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202

04-01-1999



OF NATIONAL OF

Please record the attached o	original	document	or	copy	thereof.
------------------------------	----------	----------	----	------	----------

1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Odorite of America, Inc.					
2.	Name and address and citizenship of Receiving Party(ies): Odorite International, Inc. 1530 Prospect Avenue Kansas City, MO 64127					
3.	Nature of Conveyance [x] Assignment [] License	: [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	:	[ ]Merger [ ]Other		
	Execution Date of Doc	ument: <u>February 16, 19</u>	99 nunc	pro tunc as of March 9, 1991		
4.	Trademark Application/Registration Numbers:					
	A. Trademark Ap	plication Numbers:	В.	Trademark Registration Numbers:		
				675,827		
5.	Mail correspondence concerning the document to:		Kyle L. Elliott HOVEY, WILLIAMS, TIMMONS & COLLINS 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 Kansas City, MO 64108-2519			
6.	Total Number of applications and registrations involved:1					
7.	A check for the total fee (37 CFR 3.4) is enclosed: \$40.00.					
8.	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees required for recordation of the enclosed document, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 19-0522.					
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
		Respec	ctfully su	ubmitted,		
		Ly	le L	. Elles		
				Reg. No. 39,485		
		Dàté _	March 1	8, 1999		

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attached fee payment, and documents 4

03/31/1999 INGUYEN 00000208 675827

01 FC:481

40.00 BP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1876 FRAME: 0523** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ODORITE OF AMERICA, INC., a corporation of Missouri, having its principal place of business at 4312 Prospect, Kansas City, Missouri 64130, has adopted, used and is using the following mark:

Reg. No. <u>Mark</u> <u>Issue Date</u>

675,827 ODORITE March 24, 1959

WHEREAS, ODORITE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of Missouri, having its principal place of business at 1530 Prospect Avenue, Kansas City, Missouri 64127, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ODORITE OF AMERICA, INC. does hereby assign unto the said ODORITE INTERNATIONAL, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been duly executed on the <u>Itelly</u> day of <u>February</u>, 1999, nunc pro tune as of March 9, 1991, to be effective from said latter date.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1876 FRAME: 0524 ODORITE OF AMERICA, INC.

Ву	Jim	Lum		
State of Missouri County of Platte	) ) ss: )			
Subscribe	d and sworn to	o before me this 10	e day of FEB	RURRY , 1999
	$\overline{N}$	duleur otary Public	Simm	ons)

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 03/23/1999** 

1-14-2003